

ITEM NO.65
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36207/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2010 in CMWP No.6068/ 1992 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHARAT LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DEI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Kumar,Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the amended cause title be taken on record subject to all
just exceptions.

The amount of Rs.500/- as directed by the Registrar on
28.2.2012 be deposited and affidavit of dasti service in respect of
respondent Nos.3 and 16 be filed within four weeks from today. In the
event of default, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER