

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2014, I.A. No. 4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36207/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2010 in CMWP No. 6068/1992 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

BHARAT LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DEI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions for extension of time to comply with the directions given in order dated 16.10.2012 and c/delay in filing appln. for directions)

Date : 06/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in depositing the cost.

Order dated 16.10.2012 is recalled.

Delay condoned in filing the application for direction.

Consequently, the special leave petition shall be restored to its original number on the file.

List the matter in the due course.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER