

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 90854/2017,90857/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (C) No(s). 36207/2010

BHARAT LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DEI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.90857/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 90857/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 90854/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
Mr. D. N. Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Md. Asad Khan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks' time as a last chance is granted to Respondent No.
10 to file Counter Affidavit.Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete upon
respondent Nos. 11, 16 and 17, but no one has entered appearance on
their behalf.Await return of service of notice of alternative arrangement
already issued to respondent Nos. 1(i) and 12.

Service of notice is complete on the other Respondents but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

List again on 13.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm