

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 90854/2017,90857/2017,15271/2021, in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36207/2010

BHARAT LAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DEI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.90857/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 15271/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 90857/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 90854/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Chaudhary, Adv.
Dr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 10 has failed to file the counter affidavit,
despite last opportunity.

Await service of notice of alternative arrangement in respect
of respondent Nos. 1(1) and 12.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of other
respondents.

List again on 02.08.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm

