

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36207/2010

BHARAT LAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DEI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

Mr. Mohammad Aslam , AOR

Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
Dr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1(1) has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Respondent No. 10 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is given to respondent No. 12 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 13. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel may collect soft copy of the Peition from the Registry.

After expiry of six weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG